FvFv
SMOOTH DOWEL
HIGH-RESISTANCE STEEL
Dowel Ø16 and Ø20 made of S355 steel grade to provide higher shear
strength to the standard sizes used in structural design.
TAPERED TIP
The end is narrowed for easy insertion inside the prepared hole in the
timber. Available in 1,0 m long version.

LARGE STRUCTURES
ALSO OUTDOOR
Stainless steel A2 version suitable for outdoor
applications up to 1 km from the sea and on
class T4 acid wood.
DOWELS, BOLTS AND RODS  |  STA |  163
L
d
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
d CODE L L steel pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
8
0.32
STA860B 60 2 3/8 S235 100
STA880B 80 3 1/8 S235 100
STA8100B 100 4    S235 100
STA8120B 120 4 3/4 S235 100
STA8140B 140 5 1/2 S235 100
12
0.48
STA1260B 60 2 3/8 S235 50
STA1270B 70 2 3/4 S235 50
STA1280B 80 3 1/8 S235 50
STA1290B 90 3 1/2 S235 50
STA12100B 100 4    S235 50
STA12110B 110 4 3/8 S235 50
STA12120B 120 4 3/4 S235 50
STA12130B 130 5 1/8 S235 50
STA12140B 140 5 1/2 S235 25
STA12150B 150 6    S235 25
STA12160B 160 6 1/4 S235 25
STA12170B 170 6 3/4 S235 25
STA12180B 180 7 1/8 S235 25
STA12200B 200 8    S235 25
STA12220B 220 8 5/8 S235 25
STA12240B 240 9 1/2 S235 25
STA12260B 260 10 1/4 S235 25
STA12280B 280 11    S235 25
STA12320B 320 12 5/8 S235 25
STA12340B 340 13 3/8 S235 25
12
0.48
STA121000B 1000 39 3/8 S235 1
16
0.63
STA1680B 80 3 1/8 S355 25
STA16100B 100 4    S355 25
STA16110B 110 4 3/8 S355 25
STA16120B 120 4 3/4 S355 25
STA16130B 130 5 1/8 S355 25
STA16140B 140 5 1/2 S355 25
STA16150B 150 6    S355 25
STA16160B 160 6 1/4 S355 15
STA16170B 170 6 3/4 S355 15
STA16180B 180 7 1/8 S355 15
d CODE L L pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
12
0.48
STA12100A2 100 4    25
STA12120A2 120 4 3/4 25
STA12140A2 140 5 1/2 25
STA12160A2 160 6 1/4 25
STA12180A2 180 7 1/8 25
STA12200A2 200 8    25
STA12220A2 220 8 5/8 25
STA12240A2 240 9 1/2 25
STA12260A2 260 10 1/4 25
16
0.63
STA16120A2 120 4 3/4 25
STA16140A2 140 5 1/2 10
STA16150A2 150 6    10
STA16160A2 160 6 1/4 10
STA16180A2 180 7 1/8 10
STA16200A2 200 8    10
STA16220A2 220 8 5/8 10
STA16240A2 240 9 1/2 10
STA16260A2 260 10 1/4 10
STA16280A2 280 11    10
STA16300A2 300 11 3/4 10
d CODE L L steel pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
16
0.63
STA16190B 190 7 1/2 S355 15
STA16200B 200 8    S355 15
STA16220B 220 8 5/8 S355 15
STA16240B 240 9 1/2 S355 15
STA16260B 260 10 1/4 S355 10
STA16280B 280 11    S355 10
STA16300B 300 11 3/4 S355 10
STA16320B 320 12 5/8 S355 10
STA16340B 340 13 3/8 S355 10
STA16360B 360 14 1/4 S355 10
STA16380B 380 15    S355 10
STA16400B 400 15 3/4 S355 10
STA16500B 500 19 3/4 S355 10
16
0.63
STA161000B 1000 39 3/8 S355 1
20
0.79
STA20120B 120 4 3/4 S355 10
STA20140B 140 5 1/2 S355 10
STA20160B 160 6 1/4 S355 10
STA20180B 180 7 1/8 S355 10
STA20190B 190 7 1/2 S355 10
STA20200B 200 8    S355 10
STA20220B 220 8 5/8 S355 10
STA20240B 240 9 1/2 S355 10
STA20260B 260 10 1/4 S355 5
STA20300B 300 11 3/4 S355 5
STA20320B 320 12 5/8 S355 5
STA20360B 360 14 1/4 S355 5
STA20400B 400 15 3/4 S355 5
20
0.79
STA201000B 1000 39 3/8 S355 1
Available upon request the STAS high bond steel and geometry designed
to avoid pull-out when used in seismic areas (e.g. STAS16200).
Minimum quantity: 1000 pcs
(1)Not holding CE marking.
STA A2 | AISI304 codes are only available on request, with an estimated
lead time of 30 days.
STA - smooth dowel made of S235-S355 carbon steel
STA A2 | AISI304 - stainless steel smooth dowel(1)
d CODE L L pcs
[mm] [in] [mm] [in]
20
0.79
STA20160A2 160 6 1/4 10
STA20180A2 180 7 1/8 10
STA20200A2 200 8    10
STA20220A2 220 8 5/8 10
STA20240A2 240 9 1/2 10
STA20260A2 260 10 1/4 5
STA20280A2 280 11    5
STA20300A2 300 11 3/4 5
STA20320A2 320 12 5/8 5
STA20340A2 340 13 3/8 5
STA20360A2 360 14 1/4 5
STA20380A2 380 15    5
164  |  STA  |  DOWELS, BOLTS AND RODS
Zn
ELECTRO
PLATED